5.5.7. ever been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company or from acting
in the management or conduct of the affairs of any company.

5.6. During the financial period from the Company’s incorporation to 31 December 2012, the
Company had two employees, being David Bramhill and Joseph O’Farrell. As at 22 July 2013,
they remain the only two employees of the Company.

6. Directors’ and Proposed Director’s and other interests
6.1. As at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, the interests of the

Board, their immediate families and any persons connected with them (within the meaning of
section 252 of the Act) (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial) in the issued share
capital of the Company required to be notified to the Company pursuant to Rule 17 of the AIM
Rules the existence of which is known or which could, with reasonable diligence, be
ascertained by a Director or Proposed Director are, and following Admission, will be, as
follows:

As at the date Immediately
of this document following Admission

Percentage Percentage
Number of of issued Placing Subscription Number of of issued

Ordinary Ordinary Shares Shares Ordinary Ordinary
Director Shares Shares issued issued Shares Shares

Joseph O'Farrell(1) 28,000,000 5.98 62,464,180 12,000,000 102,464,180 12.32
David Bramhill(2) 18,800,400 4.02 13,864,180 12,000,000 44,664,580 5.37
Raymond Godson 4,000,000 0.85 2,000,000 6,000,000 12,000,000 1.44
Martin Durham(3) 3,200,000 0.68 1,200,000 4,800,000 9,200,000 1.11

Notes:
(1) Joseph O`Farrell is a director and owner of 50 per cent. of the issued share capital of Gilmaul Limited. Gilmaul Limited holds

8,000,000 Ordinary Shares in the Company, which are included in the above figure.
(2) David Bramhill is the 100 per cent. beneficial owner of Corby Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales, that

holds 6,200,000 Ordinary Shares in the Company which are included in the above figure. In addition Jayne Bramhill, David
Bramhill’s wife, holds 800,000 Ordinary Shares in the Company, which are included in the above figure.

(3) Julie Durham, Martin Durham’s wife, holds 1,200,000 Ordinary Shares in the Company, which are included in the above